A private garage is an accessory building or an accessory portion of the principal building 
or both, which is intended and used to store motor vehicles of the first division or second division with a gross 
vehicle weight rating of eight thousand (8,000) ten thousand one pounds (10,001 lbs.) or less.  

PLACE OF ASSEMBLY:  A premises where members or patrons gather together generally for common reason 
and generally at regular intervals including for, but not limited to, civic, cultural, veterans’ and fraternal, political, 
religious, or social purpose.

[...]

commercial or industrial enterprise, for hire or not for hire, but not including a commuter van, a vehicle used in a 
ridesharing arrangement when being used for that purpose, or a recreational vehicle being used commercially or 
any vehicle that has a gross vehicle weight rating over ten thousand one pounds (10,001 lbs.).  

Veteran’s establishment: A location where a qualified veteran’s organization that derives its charter from 
a national veteran’s organization regularly meets. 

VIDEO GAMING: 

VIDEO GAMING CAFÉ RESTAURANT:  An establishment wherein the principal business use is

[...]

the principal building on the property. 

On lots containing more than forty thousand (40,000) square feet of lot area, permissible area for detached 
accessory buildings shall be based on a floor area ratio (FAR) of 0.01625  .025 but shall in no case exceed two 
thousand six hundred (2,600) square feet of floor area and in no instance shall all detached accessory 
buildings, either individually or combined, be larger in size than the principal building on the property. 

*** 

4-H projects accessory to the principal use of the property: